20210611000285650 06/11/2021 08:16:02 AM ASSIGN 1/2

Prepared By and Return To: Maged Farag Collateral Department Meridian Asset Services, LLC 3201 34th Street South, Suite 310 St. Petersburg, FL 33711 (727) 497-4650

Space above for Recorder's use

Loan No: 3800985



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026, (ASSIGNOR), does hereby grant, assign and transfer to SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC, whose address is 6200 S QUEBEC ST, GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111, (ASSIGNEE), its successors, transferees and assigns forever, all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon under that certain mortgage described below.

Date of Mortgage: 1/19/2010

Original Loan Amount: \$170,000.00

Executed by (Borrower(s)): VIRGIL G WELLS & CHERYL C DERMODY WELLS

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE,

AS NOMINEE FOR SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Filed of Record: In Mortgage Book/Liber/Volume N/A, Page N/A

Document/Instrument No: 20100126000025330 in the Recording District of Shelby, AL, Recorded on 1/26/2010.

Property more commonly described as: 568 RUSSET BEND DRIVE, HOOVER, ALABAMA 35244

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by its duly elected officers and pursuant to proper authority of its board of directors has duly executed, sealed, acknowledged and delivered this assignment.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

REGINA MCANINCH By: Title:

Dekendrick Ganison Witness Name:

MIN# 100010402578493235

MERS PH# 1-888-679-MERS

3800985 Freddie Mac NPL 2020-1 13879327

20210611000285650 06/11/2021 08:16:02 AM ASSIGN 2/2

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT

State of County of	DALLAS						
On	3.29.24	_, before me, _					
appeared	REGINA MCANINOH			t Secretar		•	ORTGAGE
ELECTRON	VIC REGISTRATION S	YSTEMS, IN	C., AS MO	RTGAGEE,	AS NOMI	NEE FOI	RSUNTRUST
MORTGAG	E, INC., ITS SUCCESSO	ORS AND AS	SIGNS, per	sonally know	vn to me, or	: who prov	ved to me on the
hacis of satisf	factory evidence to be the	person(s) who	se name(s)	s/are subscri	bed to the v	vithin inst	rument and
a aten avul adaa	d to me that he chethey ex	vecuted the sat	me in his he	ixtheir author	ized capaci	ty(ies), an	id that by
his/ker/their s	sionature(s) on the instrum	ient the person	(s), or the en	htity upon be	enali oi which	on the peri	son(s) acteu,
executed the	instrument. I certify unde	r PENALTY (OF PERJUR	Y under the	laws of the	State of _	TEXTO mat
the foregoing	paragraph is true and cor	rect. I further	certify	REGINA MC	ANINCH		_, signed, sealed
	delivered this document as						
		-					

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): MARY CHAVARRIA

My commission expires: 3-31-25

MARY CHAVARRIA
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 03-31-2025
Notary ID 126110395



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
06/11/2021 08:16:02 AM
\$27.00 JOANN
20210611000285650